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!
Maschenary

OCTOBER 710

Visit the Expanded “PLOUGHMAN'S
FARMYARD” which holds interactive children’s
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activities, live animal displays, spinning and
weaving demos and Equimania all weekend in
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WINTER STORAGE: 9 buildings available for HALL CATERING Cattle Barn #2. G
winter storage; 8 with cement floors and one Rentals are available for catering, banquets, = 72
dirt floor. Motor homes, trailers, cars, trucks: weddings, fu.nerols, meeting room. Grounds rental WATCH OUR WEBSITE FOR DETAILS ON: z (Q:
farm machinery, boats and motor bikes are just are also available. Jamb 2 ?
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other details, please contact the fair office. Z
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FREE PARKING ON GROUNDS




9:00
9:30

FRIDAY

OCTOBER 7

Exhibit Buildings Open

Agriculture in the Classroom (C)

Ice Cream Making Demo in Ex. Hall (Friday)

10:00
11:00
11:30
12:45
2:00

7:00
8:00

MIDWAY OPEN

Morrison Field - Folk-Rock music (ET)
Official Fair Opening (ET)

Morrison Field - Folk-Rock music (ET)
Pickin’ N’ Fiddlin’ at the Fair (ET)
Marilyn Whiting & Friends

Tractor Pull

Exhibit Buildings Close

— RLL WEEKEND —

See the Educational Exhibits in Jr. Bldg.

4-H Display Boards

— FRIDRY Q-2 —

Moore Museum Butter Making Demo

Exhibition Hall

Crafts, Quilts, Flowers, Brigden Fair Lunch Counter
Friday and Saturday 9:00am - 8:00pm

Sunday 9:00am - 6:00pm
Monday 9:00am to 4:30pm

9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
10:30
11:00
11:00
11:30
12:00
12:45
1:00
1:00
1:30

2:20
2:30
3:00

4:00
5:00
6:30
7:00
8:00

SATURDAY

OCTOBER 8

SUNDARY

OCTOBER ¢

~ FREE ADMISSION for elementary school aged children ~

Exhibit Buildings Open

Haflinger & Draught Pony Show
Open Hunter Horse Show

Mid Western Horse Show

Children’s Mutt Show (ET)

MIDWAY OPEN

Poultry Show

Saddlebred Horse Point Show

Open Sheep Show (C)

West Coast Lumberjack Show
Monster Trucks & FMX (Teaser Show)
PARADE

Fiddler Christine Storey and Friends (ET)
Horse Driving Competition

West Coast Lumberjack Show

Beef Cattle (C)

Maine Anjou, Charolais, Limousin,

Shorthorn, Simmental & Any Other Breed
Steppin’ Up Dance Club
Monster Trucks & FMX (Teaser Show)

The Black Family (ET)
(fiddle/mandolin/step dance)

West Coast Lumberjack Show

Motor Madness

Lambton Kent Mini Pullers (on the track)
Team Sorting (C)

Exhibit Buildings Close

9:00 Mid Western Horse Show

9:00 Exhibit Buildings Open

10:00 MIDWAY OPEN

10:00  Rabbit Show

10:00  4-H Sheep Show (C)

10:30  Waterfowl Show

11:00 West Coast Lumberjack Show

11:00  BABY SHOW (ET)

12:30 Monster Trucks & FMX (Teaser Show)
1:00 West Coast Lumberjactk Show

1:00 Intercounty 4-H Sheep Show (C)

1:00 Shane Cook - Fiddler/Step Dancer (ET)
1:00 Horse Driving Competition

2:15 Devoy Academy of Irish Dance (ET)
3:00 Motor Madness

3:00 Shane Cook - Fiddler/Step Dancer (ET)
4:00 West Coast Lumberjack Show

6:00 Exhibit Buildings Close

Mason’s Child Identification Program (CHIP)

by the OPP Trailer
10:00am - 4:00pm

Fruits and Vegetable Building

Fruits, Vegetables, School Displays,
Educational Features, 4-H Displays,
Heaviest Pumpkin, Home Department

8:30

9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
10:00
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:00
11:30
12:00

1:00
1:00

1:00

1:15
2:00
2:30
3:00

4:00
4:30

MONDAY

OCTOBER 10

Light Horse NBHA/OBRA
Sanctioned Show

Open Light Horse Show
Miniature Horse Show
Brigden 4-H Beef (C)

Exhibit Buildings Open
Heavy Horse Show
MIDWAY OPEN

Feeder Calves judged (C)
Pigeon Show
Beef/Hog/Lamb Auction (C)
West Coast Lumberjack Show
Joan Spalding & Friends (ET)

Team Farmall-Tractor
Square Dance Set

West Coast Lumberjack Show

Beef Caittle (C)
Angus, Hereford MOE Show

Lambton County 4-H Beef
National Jr. Beef Heifer Show

Neufeld School of Highland Dance (ET)
Key of G - Gagnon Family (ET)
Team Farmall-Tractor Square Dance Set

Winterline (Bluegrass Band)
with Key of G (ET)

West Coast Lumberjack Show

Fair Exhibit Removal

(ET) Entertainment Tent (C) Coliseum/83

ALL WEEKEN

VISIT THE EXPANDED PLOUGHMAN'S FARMYARD, INTERACTIVE CHILDREN'’S ACTIVITIES, LIVE ANIMAL DISPLAYS, SPINNING & WEAVING DEMOS, EQUIMANIA,
LIVESTOCK SHOWS, EXHIBITS AND DISPLAYS, HOME CRAFT EXHIBITS, MIDWAY, ATTRACTIONS




