Brigden Sideroad

# HORSEPOWER-Putting Together

WINTER STORAGE: 9 buildings available for winter storage; 8 with cement floors and one dirt floor. Motor homes, trailers, cars, trucks, farm machinery, boats and motor bikes are just some items that have been stored.

#### HALL CATERING

Rentals are available for catering, banquets, weddings, funerals, meeting room. Grounds rental are also available.

For further information on pricing and other details, please contact the fair office.

519.864.1197 • info@brigdenfair.ca 2976 Brigden Rd., Brigden, ON NON 180

THANKSGIVING WEEKEND • BRIGDEN FAIRGROUNDS

## DAN THE BALLOON MAN

Saturday, Sunday and Monday
"Roaming throughout the Grounds"

#### HELICOPTER RIDES

Saturday, Sunday and Monday

## **DEMOLITION DERBY**

Sunday, October 16, 12:00pm

#### **BUILDINGS OPEN TIMES**

 Friday and Saturday
 9:00am - 8:00pm

 Sunday
 9:00am - 6:00pm

 Monday
 9:00am - 4:30pm

Visit the Expanded "PLOUGHMAN'S FARMYARD" which holds interactive children's activities, live animal displays, spinning and weaving demos and Equimania all weekend in Cattle Barn #2.

#### WATCH OUR WEBSITE FOR DETAILS ON:

Jamborees Brunches Horse Shows Trivia Nights Meals Walking Club

FREE PARKING ON GROUNDS



**FAIRGROUNDS** THANKSGIVING



www.brigdenfair.ca



Seniors/Student Day Admission \$4 until 5pm, \$10 after

## SATURDAY

OCTOBER 8
Admission \$8



MUNDAY OCTOBER 10

Admission \$8

#### $\sim$ FREE ADMISSION for elementary school aged children $\sim$

9:00	Exhibit Buildings Open	9:00	Exhibit Buildings Open	9:00	Mid Western Horse Show	8:30	Light Horse NBHA/OBRA
9:30	Agriculture in the Classroom (C)	9:00	Haflinger & Draught Pony Show	9:00	Exhibit Buildings Open	0.00	Sanctioned Show
Ice Cream Making Demo in Ex. Hall (Friday)		9:00	Open Hunter Horse Show	10:00	MIDWAY OPEN	9:00	Open Light Horse Show
		9:00	Mid Western Horse Show	10:00	Rabbit Show	9:00	Miniature Horse Show
10:00	MIDWAY OPEN  Morrison Field - Folk-Rock music (ET)  Official Fair Opening (ET)  Morrison Field - Folk-Rock music (ET)  Pickin' N' Fiddlin' at the Fair (ET)  Marilyn Whiting & Friends  Tractor Pull  Exhibit Buildings Close	9:30	Children's Mutt Show (ET)	10:00	4-H Sheep Show (C)	9:00	Brigden 4-H Beef (C)
		10:00	MIDWAY OPEN	10:30	Waterfowl Show	9:00	Exhibit Buildings Open
11:00		10:30	Poultry Show	11:00	West Coast Lumberjack Show	9:00	Heavy Horse Show
11:30		10:30	Saddlebred Horse Point Show	11:00	BABY SHOW (ET)	10:00	MIDWAY OPEN
12:45		11:00	Open Sheep Show (C)	12:30	Monster Trucks & FMX (Teaser Show)	10:00	Feeder Calves judged (C)
2:00		11:00	West Coast Lumberjack Show	1:00	West Coast Lumberjactk Show	10:30	Pigeon Show
		11:30	Monster Trucks & FMX (Teaser Show)	1:00	Intercounty 4-H Sheep Show (C)	11:00	Beef/Hog/Lamb Auction (C)
7:00		12:00	PARADE	1:00	Shane Cook – Fiddler/Step Dancer (ET)	11:00	West Coast Lumberjack Show
8:00		12:45	Fiddler Christine Storey and Friends (ET)	1:00	Horse Driving Competition	11:30	Joan Spalding & Friends (ET)
		1:00	Horse Driving Competition	2:15	Devoy Academy of Irish Dance (ET)	12:00	Team Farmall-Tractor
ALL WEEKEND — See the Educational Exhibits in Jr. Bldg. 4-H Display Boards		1:00	West Coast Lumberjack Show	3:00	Motor Madness		Square Dance Set
		1:30	Beef Cattle (C)	3:00	Shane Cook – Fiddler/Step Dancer (ET)	1:00	West Coast Lumberjack Show
			Maine Anjou, Charolais, Limousin,	4:00	West Coast Lumberjack Show	1:00	Beef Cattle (C)
— <b>FRIDAY 9-2</b> Moore Museum Butter Making Demo			Shorthorn, Simmental & Any Other Breed	6:00 Exhibit Buildings Close		Angus, Hereford MOE Show	
		2:20	Steppin' Up Dance Club			1:00	Lambton County 4-H Beef National Jr. Beef Heifer Show
		2:30	Monster Trucks & FMX (Teaser Show)	Trucks & FMX (Teaser Show)  SATURDAY AND SUNDAY	1:15		
Exhibition Hall Crafts, Quilts, Flowers, Brigden Fair Lunch Counter Friday and Saturday 9:00am - 8:00pm Sunday 9:00am - 6:00pm Monday 9:00am to 4:30pm		3:00	The Black Family (ET)	Mason's Child Identification Program (CHIP)			Neufeld School of Highland Dance (ET)
			(fiddle/mandolin/step dance)			2:00	Key of G – Gagnon Family (ET)
		4:00	West Coast Lumberjack Show	10:00am - 4:00pm	2:30	Team Farmall-Tractor Square Dance Set	
		5:00	Motor Madness		3:00	Winterline (Bluegrass Band) with Key of G (ET)	
		6:30	Lambton Kent Mini Pullers (on the track)  Team Sorting (C)  Fruits and Vegetable Building Fruits, Vegetables, School Displays,	4:00	West Coast Lumberjack Show		
		7:00					Fair Exhibit Removal
		8:00	Exhibit Buildings Close	Educational Features, 4-H Displays, Heaviest Pumpkin, Home Department	4:30	rair exnibit kemovai	

(ET) Entertainment Tent

(C) Coliseum/83

